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NOTICE RE CONFERRAL RE REQUEST TO BE EXCUSED 

 

 The Interwest Energy Alliance (“Interwest”) hereby provides notice to the Commission 

that the undersigned served a copy of the Notice Re Settlement and Request to be Excused filed on 

behalf of Interwest just prior to noon on August 15, 2016 requesting parties indicate if they had 

any objections.    The undersigned received no objections and one concurrence with the Request 

to be Excused by close of business on August 15, 2016.   If any objections are received prior to 

the commencement of the hearing on August 17, 2016, she will provide verbal and written notice 

to the Commission forthwith.  Respectfully submitted this 15th day of August, 2016, 

      TORMOEN HICKEY LLC 

      By: /s/ Lisa Tormoen Hickey 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey, Colo. Reg. #15046 

Tormoen Hickey LLC 

14 North Sierra Madre 

Colorado Springs, CO  80903 

Telephone:  719.302.2142   

      E-mail:  lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 

      On Behalf of Interwest Energy Alliance 

  

mailto:lisahickey@newlawgroup.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 15th day of 

August, 2016, by delivery as follows: 
 

By Electronic-Mail:  

 

Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com         PacifiCorp  

 

Bob Lively    bob.lively@pacificorp.com            Rocky Mountain Power 

Daniel E. Solander    (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)      Rocky Mountain Power  

 

Patricia Schmid   pschmid@utah.gov    PSC Assistant Attorneys Gen 

Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov   Assistant Utah Attorneys Gen 

Rex Olson    rolsen@utah.gov   Assistant Utah Attorneys Gen 

Robert Moore    rmoore@utah.gov   Assistant Utah Attorneys Gen  

William T. Evans   wevans@utah.gov   Off of Utah Attorney General 

 

Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov     Office of Consumer Services 

Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov     Office of Consumer Services 

 

Erika Tedder    etedder@utah.gov        Division of Public Utilities 

Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov        Division of Public Utilities 

William Powell   wpowell@utah.gov        Division of Public Utilities 

Dennis Miller    dennismiller@utah.gov       Division of Public Utilities 

 

Vicki M. Baldwin    vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com      Walmart Stores, Inc. 

Steve W. Chriss   Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com      Walmart Stores, Inc.  

 

Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC  mail@ehc-usa.com           

 

Gary Dodge    gdodge@hjdlaw.com     Utah Association of Energy Users 

 

Sophie Hayes     sophie@utahcleanenergy.org        Utah Clean Energy  

 

Megan J. DePaulis   megan.depaulis@slcgov.com  Salt Lake City Attorneys Off. 

 

Vicki Bennett    vicki.bennett@slcgov.com      Salt Lake City Corporation 

Tyler Poulson    tyler.poulson@slcgov.com      Salt Lake City Corporation 

 

Stephen F. Mecham   sfmecham@gmail.com  Enyo Renewable Energy, LLC 

 

Ann Ober    ann.ober@parkcity.org         Park City Municipal Corp 

Luke Cartin    luke.cartin@parkcity.org        Park City Municipal Corp. 

 

 

/s/ Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
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